RESOLUTION NUMBER 5518

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A RESOLUTION TO CONTINUE THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2018 AND ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2019

WHEREAS, the City has duly passed the Fiscal Year 2018-19 budget; and WHEREAS, the presentation of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 operations budget is

scheduled for City Council consideration on July 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal year 2018-19 budget ends on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it appropriate to continue the operation of City services and contracts until the passage of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 budget; and

WHEREAS, State Law allows entities to pass a resolution continuing the prior year's operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS DOES HEREBY FIND, DETERMINE, AND RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council of the City of Perris does continue the 2018-19 annual budget in full force and effect until August 31, 2019 or adoption of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 budget.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and **APPROVED** this 11th day of June, 2019.

	Mayor, Michael M. Vargas
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Nancy Salazar	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) §
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, NANCY SALAZAR, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 5518 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 11th day of June, 2019, by the following called vote:

AYES: RABB, ROGERS, MAGAÑA, CORONA, VARGAS

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

City Clerk, Nancy Salazar